February 5, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1223

Page 1, line 1, after "Act" insert "to create and enact a new section to chapter 6-08 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the return of instruments issued without sufficient funds; and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "costs"

Page 1, line 17, remove the overstrike over "fifteen"

Page 1, line 18, remove "twenty-five" and after "holder" insert ", or its agent or representative,"

Page 1, line 19, remove ", or its agent"

Page 1, line 20, remove "or representative,"

Page 2, line 25, remove the overstrike over "fifteen" and remove "twenty-five"

Page 3, line 26, remove the overstrike over "fifteen"

Page 3, line 27, remove "twenty-five"

Page 4, line 8, remove the overstrike over "fifteen"

Page 4, line 9, remove "twenty-five"

Page 4, line 19, after the second comma insert "or its agent or representative,"

Page 5, line 10, remove the overstrike over "fifteen" and remove "twenty-five"

Page 5, after line 13, insert:

"**SECTION 3.** A new section to chapter 6-08 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Return of paid checks to the issurer. When the holder, or its agent or representative, of a check receives full payment for the amount of a check issued without sufficient funds or credit, or without account, the check must be returned to the issuer of the check if a request is made and upon the payment of any civil penalty assessed."

Renumber accordingly